
 
 
 
 
 

February 17, 2006 
 
 
 
 
 
Illinois Power Company     : 
  d/b/a AmerenIP       : 
       : 06-0072 
Proposed general increase in rates for delivery : 
service. (tariffs filed December 27, 2005)  : 
 
 
 
 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Notice is hereby given by the Administrative Law Judges that a status hearing in the above 
entitled matter will be held at the offices of the Commission, Springfield, Illinois, Leland Building, 
527 East Capitol Avenue, on February 27, 2006 at the hour of 10:00 A.M. 
 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
        Elizabeth A. Rolando 
        Chief Clerk 
 
 
 
 
EAR:cp 
Administrative Law Judges Albers & Yoder 
  (217)782-4854 
 
cc: Accounting   Rates   Finance  Engineering  

Ms. Jones   Mr. Luth  Ms. Freetly  Mr. Spencer 
Ms. Ebrey   Ms. Harden   Mr. Pregozen Mr. Rockrohr 
Ms. Struck   Mr. Lazare 

        Mr. McNally – Finance  



 
 
 
In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and other applicable federal and state laws, 
the hearing will be accessible to individuals with disabilities.  Persons requiring auxiliary aids and 
services should contact the Chief Clerk, preferably no later than five days before the hearing. 
 
The Chief Clerk may be contacted either by letter at 527 E. Capitol Ave., Springfield, IL  62701, or 
by telephone at 217-782-7434.  The Chief Clerk's office is equipped with a text telephone (TDD) 
that may also be reached by dialing 217-782-7434.  In addition, persons using a text telephone 
have the option of calling via the Illinois Relay Center by dialing 800-526-0844. 
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Sean R. Brady, John Feeley, 
Carmen Fosco & Carla Scarsella 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601-3104  * 
mailto:sbrady@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:cfosco@icc.illinois.gov 
mailto:cscarsel@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Jon M. Casadont 
BlueStar Energy Services, Inc.  
363 W. Erie St., Ste. 700  
Chicago, IL 60610  * 
mailto:jcasadont@bluestarenergy.com 
 
Laura M. Earl & Christopher W. Flynn 
Attys. for Respondent  
Jones Day  
77 W. Wacker  
Chicago, IL 60601-1692  * 
mailto:learl@jonesday.com 
mailto:cwflynn@jonesday.com 
 
Jessica R. Falk, Robert Kelter, 
Melville Nickerson, Lawrence A. Rosen, 
  & Christopher C. Thomas 
Citizens Utility Board  
208 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 1760  
Chicago, IL 60604-1003  * 
mailto:jfalk@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:robertkelter@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:mnickerson@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:lrosen@citizensutilityboard.org 
mailto:cthomas@citizensutilityboard.org 
 
David I. Fein, Philip R. O'Connor, 
  & Katie Papadimitriu 
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.  
550 W. Washington Blvd., Ste. 300  
Chicago, IL 60661  * 
mailto:david.fein@constellation.com 
mailto:phil.oconnor@constellation.com 
mailto:katie.papadimitriu@constellation.com 
 
Robert G. Ferlmann 
Vice President  
Energy Supply  
BlueStar Energy Services, Inc.  
5105A N. Glen Park Place  
Peoria, IL 61614  * 
mailto:rferlmann@bluestarenergy.com 
 
 
 

Edward C. Fitzhenry & Frederick D. Ochsenhirt 
Ameren Corporation  
PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310)  
1901 Chouteau Ave.  
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149  * 
mailto:efitzhenry@ameren.com 
mailto:fochsenhirt@ameren.com 
 
John Hendrickson 
Case Manager  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701  * 
mailto:jwhendri@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Barry Huddleston 
Senior Director  
Government & Regulatory Affairs  
Dynegy Inc.  
1000 Louisiana St., Ste. 5800  
Houston, TX 77002  * 
mailto:barry.huddleston@dynegy.com 
 
Joseph L. Lakshmanan 
Managing Director-Regulatory Affairs  
Regulatory & Legal Affairs  
Dynegy  
2828 N. Monroe St.  
Decatur, IL 62526  * 
mailto:joseph.l.lakshmanan@dynegy.com 
 
Eric M. Madiar 
Atty. for IBEW  
Freeborn & Peters LLP  
217 E. Monroe St., Ste. 202  
Springfield, IL 62701  * 
mailto:emadiar@freebornpeters.com 
 
Conrad Reddick 
Atty. for IIEC  
1015 Crest  
Wheaton, IL 60187-6271  * 
mailto:conradreddick@aol.com 
  
Eric Robertson & Ryan Robertson 
Attys. for IIEC  
Lueders, Robertson, Konzen  
1939 Delmar Ave.  
P.O. Box 735  
Granite City, IL 62040  * 
mailto:erobertson@lrklaw.com 
mailto:ryrobertson@lrklaw.com 
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Steven R. Sullivan 
Sr. Vice President  
Illinois Power Company  
d/b/a AmerenIP  
1901 Chouteau Ave.  
PO Box 66149, MC 1300  
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149  * 
mailto:srsullivan@ameren.com 
 
Jackie K. Voiles 
Illinois Power Company  
d/b/a AmerenIP  
607 E. Adams St.  
Springfield, IL 62739  * 
mailto:jvoiles@ameren.com 
 
Janice A. Dale, Rishi Garg, 
  & Mark G. Kaminski 
Assistant Attorney General  
Public Utilities Bureau  
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601  * 
mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:rgarg@atg.state.il.us 
mailto:mkaminski@atg.state.il.us 
 
David J. Effron 
12 Pond Path  
North Hampton, NH 03862  * 
mailto:djeffron@aol.com 
 
Scott J. Rubin 
3 Lost Creek Rd.  
Selinsgrove, PA 17870  * 
mailto:scott@publicutilityhome.com 
 
Michael L. Kurtz & Kurt J. Boehm 
Attys. for the Kroger Co. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E. Seventh St., Ste. 1510 
Cincinnati, OH  45202  * 
mailto:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 
mailto:kboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
 


